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Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul)

From: cory@renovaproperty.com
Sent: Thursday, October 8, 2020 12:09 PM
To: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: 1670 7th St E

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 
 
Hi Joanna,  
 
Thanks for that. It does help. I just looked the permit up and the inspector did update it as finaled so that should be 
everything. I'll appeal once I get the letter.  

On 10/08/2020 11:26 AM Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul) <joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us> wrote:  
 
 

Mr. Johnson, 

 

Following up on our phone conversation yesterday, your VB registration went to assessment October 1, 
2020. You’ll be getting a letter about that assessment, and you should APPEAL THAT. If you can get the 
work done before Nov 7, 2020 Ms. Moermond will give a 90 day waiver  (from August 7, the day you 
entered the program), thereby deleting that assessment, or if you are not done (this means all permits 
finaled) you can discuss prorating the fee. 

 

I hope this helps, 

 

Joanna 

 

Joanna Zimny  
Executive Assistant 
City Council Legislative Hearings
15 W. Kellogg Blvd - Suite 310 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8515 

 

Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America 
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From: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 11:20 AM 
To: 'cory@renovaproperty.com' <cory@renovaproperty.com> 
Cc: Dornfeld, Matt (CI-StPaul) <matt.dornfeld@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Gavin, Rick (CI-StPaul) 
<rick.gavin@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Hoffman, James (CI-StPaul) <james.hoffman@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; 
Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul) <joe.yannarelly@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul) 
<adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Perucca, James (CI-StPaul) <james.perucca@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Shaff, 
Leanna (CI-StPaul) <leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Wiese, Angie (CI-StPaul) 
<angie.wiese@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 1670 7th St E..Johnson Ltr.9-4-20 

 

Attached please find a letter regarding the above matter. 

 

Thank you, 

Joanna 

 

 

Joanna Zimny  
Executive Assistant 
City Council Legislative Hearings
15 W. Kellogg Blvd - Suite 310 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8515 

 

Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America 
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Regards, 
 
Cory Johnson 
Renova Homes 

PO Box 19560 | Minneapolis, MN 55419 
Phone: 651-283-7084 

 


